G1 SCBA Cylinders
G1 SCBA Cylinders
Standard, Lightweight Carbon Cylinders
MSA Standard, Lightweight Carbon Cylinders (also known as
SuperLite Cylinders) are a staple in the Fire Service. Available
in 2216, 4500, and 5500 psi, these cylinders are durable and
lightweight. The cylinder is wound thousands of times with
high-strength carbon fibers impregnated with epoxy resin.

4500 PSI 45 Minutes (low-profile) 65 ft.3 23.5” (597 mm) 6.1” (155 mm) 13.5 lb. (6.1 kg)
G1 SCBA Cylinders
G1 SCBA Cylinder Ordering Information
Cylinder Pressure Cylinder Type Connection Type Handwheel Type Air Less Air
2216 PSIG 30-minute Threaded Standard 10156422-SP 10156431-SP
4500 PSIG 30-minute Threaded Standard 10156423-SP 10156432-SP
4500 PSIG 45-minute (low-profile) Threaded Standard 10156424-SP 10156433-SP
4500 PSIG 45-minute Threaded Standard 10156425-SP 10156434-SP
4500 PSIG 60-minute Threaded Standard 10156426-SP 10156435-SP
5500 PSIG 30-minute Threaded Standard 10185508 10185602
5500 PSIG 45-minute Threaded Standard 10185509 10185603
5500 PSIG 60-minute Threaded Standard 10185510 10185604
Cylinder Pressure Cylinder Type Connection Type Handwheel Type Air Less Air